4717 Oral Answers
SHRI G. RAMACHANDRAN : Madam he h1s not answered my question. I wanted to know if there will be a distinction between the rich and the poor.

PROF. V. K. R. V. RAO : 1 have
answered that, Madam.

SHRI ARJUN ARORA : It is strange that'this particular Minister pleads financial stringency, He was once upon a time a Professor of Economics, and he should know. ..

SHRI A. D. MANI :
it.

He has forgotten

PROF.V.K.R.V.RAO : Thank you,
Mr. Mani.

SHRI ARJUN ARORA : He is not
a person to forget anything, not even
Mr. Mani.

SHRI MULKA GOVINDA REDDY .
“There is a vacancy now.

SHRI ARJUN ARORA : May I know if the economics of free compulsory education for all boys and girls up to the age of 14 has been worked out by the Government? If so, what will be the cost and why can’t money be printed for this purpose at Nasik?

PROF. V. K. R. V. RAO: 1 do not think Government, Madam, have worked out these figures but there are some tentative figures regarding the cost of extending free compulsory education to children up to the age of 14. I am speaking from memory ; I think it would involve something like Rs. 260 crores more.

SHRI ARJUN ARORA : Not much.

PROF. V. K. R. V. RAO : Regarding the other question whether notes could not be printed, I am sure the hon. Member would not like me to do so even if I had the power.

SHRI B. K. KAUL : I would like to know if the Government proposes to amend the Directive Principles in the Constitution regarding free education.

PROF. V. K. R. V. RAO : I have no such proposal, Madam. But I think I may explain that the proportion of people with what may be called high incomes will actually depend upon what we mean by high income. If, for example, we take Rs.

;000 a year as moderate income the number of parents whose income will exceed Rs. 3,000 and whose children will be going to primary schools will not be very high.

The administrative problem of differentiating between children of those parents and children of parents whose income is below Rs. 3,000 would become very difficult. I do not think. . (Interruptlon)
If 1 may complete my answer.

SHRI B. K. KAUL: He has not followed my question...

PROF. V. K. R, V, RAO : What is the question?

SHRI B. K. KAUL : 1 would like to know whether they propose to amend the Directive Principles of the Constitution regarding free primary education or otherwise to boys and girls.

PROF. V. XK. R. V. RAO : I think I have answered it. Government have no such proposal.
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+The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri N. K.
Shejwalkar.


4719 Oral Answers
+[ALLEGATIONS BY THE FERRER BOYCOTT
COMMITTEE

*613. SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR1 }
SHRI J. P. YADAV :
SHRI PREM MANOHAR :

SHRI SUNDAR SINGH
BHANDARI :

SHRI PITAMBER DAS:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that a committee known as Ferrer Boycott Committee has in a memorandum alleged that Father Ferrer used Rs. 76 lakhs of foreign money in Maharashtra, converted 30 thousand persons to Christanity and had accumulated 284 kilograms of dynamite; and

(b) if so, what 15 the Government in this regard ?]

reaction of
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t[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI

VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) : (a) No,
Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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t[ ] English transiation.

tThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shr: N. K.
Shejwalkar,
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SHRI A. D. MANI: Madam, may
1 ask the Minister whether it is not a fact that many Hindu Missions are functioning in the United States and no restrictions have been placed on the working of these Missions, and that 1t will te very bad for reciprocity if we try to disciimi-
nate against any particular foreign Mistion in our country? 1 want to ask him as a matter of policy T am asking a question, you are not hearing the question.

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKILA :
Your question is not clear.

SHRI A, D. MANI: I am asking whether it is not a fact that many Hincu Miscions are allowed to function in the United States and in Europe without any restriction being placed on their activities and that on grounds of reciprocity it will look very odd to pluce restrictions on the activities of foreign Missions in this country.

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKILA :
The entue premise of the hon. Member's question is completely wrong. There is no rostriction whatsoever on the legal and proper functioning of any Missionaries here if they function within the four corners of the law and social ethics, Here there would be no restriction.
Whenever the social ethics and the laws are violated, then only action is taken;
otherwise not.

(Severa] hon. Members stood up)

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: If yo want., we can spend another half an hov on this. We have already spent ten minu tes. Mr. Roy.
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SHRI KALYAN ROY : Isita fact that because of the pressure brought by His Holiness The Pope Father Ferrer was allowed to return to India?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKILA :
I have already answered this question.
We do not work under pressure.

SHRI ARJUN ARORA : To put the record straight, may I know if it is not a fact that there was a considerable section of public opinion in Maharashtra which wanted Father Ferrer to stay and work in Maharashtra, and which was impressed by his work in the field of agriculture?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKILA :
The vast majority of public opinion was in favour of removing Father Ferrer from Maharashtra. There was also a small minority of opinion which wanted him to return there.

SHRI JOACHIM ALVA : What is the real policy of the Government about Father Ferrer and the obnoxious journal which he started ‘Orbit’? ‘Orbit’ is a journal which runs cantankerous articles against the Prime Minister, ag:inst the Congressmen and agrinst India’s declared policy of non-alignment. From where does the money come for this paper?
Secondly, when Father Ferrer became such a controversial figure, almost politically obnoxious, and a wrong symbol of resistance by my fellow—Roman Catholics— I am a practising Roman Catholic—
how does he become so decent and patriotic and law-abiding in Andhra Pradesh next door when he was sent out from Maharashtra? Why does the Government forbid him from staying in India altogether?
Why does he quit India? In the entire Jesuit order of which Father Ferrer is a member, there has not been a single man whose conduct has been so objectionable as his. Jesuits have founded great colleges in India. I am their product as well as hundreds of others in Bombay, Madras and Calcutta.

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN : Please put a question.

SHRI DAHYABHAI V. PATEL :
We must sympathise with the lot. . .

SHRI JOACHIM ALVA : Your party backed him up.
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(Interruption)

When Father Ferrer became such a controversial figure in the city of Bombay, it was your business to clear him out of India. From where does he get the money ?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
We have nothing against the Roman Catholics or the Jesuits as such. We have nothing against them. They have contributed very usefully to our national life.
As far as Father Ferrer is concerned there were certain adverse reports against his activities. Therefore, we had to take action against him.

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI : May I know from the Government whether it is not a fact that in view of Father Ferrer's unpatriotic activities or anti-national activities the Maharashtra State recommended his expulsion? But besides that, is it a fact that the Government knows that Father Ferrer has distributed funds to the political parties in Maharashtra? If $0, what are the names of those p: litical parties who are supporting Father Ferrer in this affair?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA :1I
would say that Father Ferrer did indulge in objectionable activities and the Maharashtra Government did not want him to continue there. Therefore, we took action to remove him from there. 1 ¢'o not think it will serve any public interest . .

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI : I want to know the names of the political parties which have received money from Father Ferrer. I want to know that.

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKILA :
1 would like to say, Madam, that Father Ferrer did indulge in unethical and unnecessary political activities, and therefore we had to take action. I do not think I am called upcn to say anything more about it.

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI : Madam,
I want your protection. Is it not a fact that the political life of this country is being vitiated by these anti-national Christians who are coming into this country, and spending political money? As has been rightly pointed out by Mr. Alva the anti-national Christian people are running newspapers criticising the progressive measures of the Government . . .

SHRI KRISHAN KANT : What are the names of the political parties?
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SHRI A. G. KULKARNI : The Minister should be called upon to disclose the names of the polttical parties.

SHRI KALYAN ROY : Why does he say always anti-national Christians?

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN : I
think the Minister has given his reply.
Mr. Rajnarain.

st TR ¢ d4SH, g qEES
¥fE, sy gawl gy § o Fg anr
TET & & AT E |

JugwATqfa
qfew

it TIRAATTAN : F GIHI Y Ig AT argar § fF g &t Far snafa g =Y SodT QIES & AT FT SaTg a4 7 5 °g
FEY G & I G87 FJT T ATAT § A<
FAT I TLHI 39 a0 & qoHas feafq
FTFE T F qieAT ATgqT8 ! AL BEX
G®) a1 ufefads g § o w9 al e & IR AT ISR SIE guadr g ? 4 ggwr ufeefgdr @Y S99
2 fFn s W & 4 Y@ar g oSy
efeefadt g s @ 8, TR ¥
M@ T @rg, I8 ¥ afaar o1 @re,
gL Uy ¥ wg fawer @ 8, 9) SEm
HIA ST AT F9T WG] )

IEH AR & | F@vEA

st faan weo qae : S@F oaF 6 oA
&1 §aT 8, 4% F7 a7 faaw gar arw )
# Su®t 3 gFaT g {5 Fgr ¥ R A
GaT STUT| WET JF SR WU ¥
frarr s 1 gaT @ gEE Ay F € wwwy
Y FF G FF TR E, N W1 49 ggf
Jaarn f& "gross ¥ s wE aiw
S F ST FY 9T &) F TqHT ager
g IHT | JT a5 g At g fF aqr
FZT A ATAT AT AZ AT H T AFAT E ¢
To To HIo Ao 3o § ITHT 1,75,000
To fua, goE-9H9 givre qfae WErEer

¥ 17,91,400 ®o fRaAT, Haifas afeT |

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 4728

(Zfsar) & 17,91,400 %o fa=m, f9F
faifes sEifagem (Afss) wF &
10,00,000 Fo faaT 3T Faifas feeis
gtaw, foeelt ¥ 33,12,443 %o fawT|
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T[WORK DONE BY RASHTRIYA BHASHA
PARISHAD

*#536. SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA °
Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a) the dates on which the meetings of the Rashtriva Bhasha Parishad were held during the current year and the details of the work done by it so far; and

(b) the role of the said Committee and its Chairman so far in promoting the use of the National Language Hindi?]

faovetr @ g Far wawy @ sy HA
(st wag 27) ¢ (F) @ (@) Thy

’

wraT qfvwg qmRE R gear &y farer qaT gar AT FAATAT F FE AT
TR

I[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (SHRI BHA-
KT DARSHAN) : (a) and (b) The Ministry of Education & Youth Seivices have no information about any institution known as the Rashtriya Bhasha Parishad.] fTransferred from the 14th August,
1969.

1) 1 English translation.

